City of Hubbard, Ohio Civil Service Commission

220 West Liberty Street, Hubbard, Ohio 44425 – (330) 534-5719

Regular meeting called to order at 8:00 AM on Tuesday, January 12, 2016

Present: Dave Morris, Ray Farcas, Debbie O'Hara

Others Present: Mayor John Darko, Safety Director Lou Carsone, Secretary Marianne Hallapy

Notation #1: Nominations were taken for Chairman and Vice Chairman for 2016.

Motion #1: A motion was made by Debbie O'Hara and seconded by Ray Farcas to appoint Dave Morris as Chairman of the Civil Service Commission for 2016. Motion carried 3-0.

Motion #2: A motion was made by Debbie O'Hara and seconded by Dave Morris to appoint Ray Farcas as Vice Chairman of the Civil Service Commission for 2016. Motion carried 3-0.

Motion #3: A motion was made by Dave Morris and seconded by Debbie O'Hara to approve the minutes of the December 08, 2015 regular session as submitted. Motion carried 3-0.

Notation #2: There was discussion with regard to existing terms of the board members. Hallapy noted that she would check and verify terms.

Motion #4: A motion was made by Ray Farcas and seconded by Debbie O'Hara to adjourn the meeting at 8:08 AM. Motion carried 3-0.

Respectfully submitted,

Marianne Hallapy, Secretary

David Morris, Chairman

Ray Farcas, Vice Chairman

Deborah O'Hara, Member